### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AmazingCharts.com, Inc.		11/16/2012	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AmazingCharts.com, LLC	
Street Address:	650 Ten Rod Road	
City:	North Kingstown	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 02852	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3787484	GUARDIAN ANGEL SUPPORT	
Registration Number:	3793120	AMAZINGCHARTS	
Registration Number:	3855168	THE USER-FRIENDLY EHR	
Registration Number:	4203813	MEANINGFUL USE WIZARD	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900246259

Fax Number: 6173382880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: dkiblerstearns@sandw.com Correspondent Name: Daniel Kibler-Stearns Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23912.0002

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004957 FRAME: 0009** 

617-338-2463 Phone:

Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Major	
Signature:	/Jennifer Major/	
Date:	02/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AmazingCharts.com, LLC - filed Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=AmazingCharts.com, LLC - filed Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004957 FRAME: 0010

RI SOS Filing Number: 201203979050 Date: 11/16/2012 3:55 PM

No Fil	ing Fee	(See	Instruc	tions)
--------	---------	------	---------	--------



## STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

	CENTIFICATE OF CONVENSION
	(Insert full name of the entity following the conversion)
SECTIO	ON I: TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL CONVERTING ENTITIES
oursuar	nt to the applicable provisions of the Rhode Island General Laws, 1956, as amended, the undersigned ( <b>check one</b> ly):
	□ "Other entity" or □ Business Corporation or □ Sole Proprietorship or
	Partnership (General, Limited, or Limited Liability Partnership) or Limited Liability Company
submits	the following Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a (check one box only):
	Limited Partnership or  Limited Liability Company or  Business Corporation or
	Limited Liability Partnership
a.	The name of the converting entity filing this Certificate of Conversion is:  AmazingCharts.com, Inc.
b.	The date on which the converting entity was first created, formed, or otherwise came into being is.  November 20, 2001
C.	The jurisdiction where the converting entity was first created, formed, or otherwise came into being is:  Rhode Island
d.	If the jurisdiction of the converting entity has changed since it was first created, state the jurisdiction of the entity
	immediately prior to the filing of the Certificate of Conversion: N/A
e.	The name of the limited partnership or limited liability company or business corporation or limited liability partnership following the conversion is:
	AmazingCharts.com, LLC
f.	The certificate of conversion is filed as an accompanying certificate to the certificate of limited partnership or articles of organization or articles of incorporation or application for registered limited liability partnership (check one box only) of the converting entity.
	NOV 1 6 2012

Form 611 Revised 02/12 BY DS 3:55

TRADEMARK REEL: 004957 FRAME: 0011

g.	writing, as the case may be, governing	ne manner provide the internal affair	s of the ent	ity and the conduct of its business or by		
	<u> </u>			✓ limited liability company agreement <u>or</u>		
	articles of incorporation ( <i>check or</i> approve the conversion.	ne box only) shal	l be approve	ed by the same authorization required to		
h.	p. 174. 174. 174. 174. 174. 174. 174. 174	The future date or time certain of the conversion to a limited partnership or limited liability company or business corporation or limited liability partnership (check one box only) is to become effective, if later				
				ate of limited partnership or 🗹 articles of		
	organization of a limited liability compan liability partnership (check one box only	ıy <u>or</u> articles of	fincorporatio	n <u>or</u> application for registered limited		
	Effe	ctive Upon H	Filing			
CECT	ION II: TO BE COMPLETE BY ALL CO	MVEDTING ENTI	TIES			
_				er to the total after any		
accon	penalty of perjury, I/we declare and affirm npanying attachments, and that all stateme rized to sign this certificate on behalf of the	nts contained here	in are true ar	ertificate of Conversion, including any nd correct and that the undersigned is		
Date:						
_ •						
	Print Name of Other Entity	<u>OR</u>		Print Name of Partnership		
Ву:		_	Ву:			
· _	Signature of Authorized Person	<del></del> .		Signature of Partner		
Ву:	Signature of Authorized Person		Ву:	Signature of Partner		
	Signature of Authorized Person		_			
			Ву:	Signature of Partner		
				•		
	AmazingCharts.com, Inc.					
	Print Name of Corporation	- <u>OR</u>	<del></del>	Print Name of Sole Proprietorship		
Ву:	( Yh)		By:			
	Signature of Authorized Person	_	-,-	Signature of Sole Proprietor		
Ву:	toth lagot	_				
	Signature of Authorized Person					
		<u>OR</u>				
		_				
Pi	rint Name of Limited Liability Company					
Ву: _						
	Signature of Authorized Person					
Ву: _	Signature of Authorized Person	<del></del> -				
	oignature of Authorized Person					

**RECORDED: 02/06/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004957 FRAME: 0012